

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1344/2008

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISPAT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 26/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.  
Ashwini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that she wants to file Vakalatnama in the matter as Mr. N. Ganpathy, who was earlier appearing as Advocate on Record, has now been designated as Senior Advocate.

In view of the submission made, liberty is granted to file Vakalatnama.

List this Appeal in the month of July, 2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master