

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1344/2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISPAT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2008 and IA No.67999/2017-FOR
MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE IA No. 1/2008 - STAY
APPLICATION)

Date : 19-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Chathey, Adv.
for M/s ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkat Raman, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
Mr. Raghav B. Chadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

... Appellant

VERSUS

ISPAT INDUSTRIES LTD.

... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

....., J.
(Arun Mishra)

....., J.
(M.R. Shah)

....., J.
(B.R. Gawai)

New Delhi;
September 19, 2019.